Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)

RECORDATION FORM COVE

03-18-1999

)F (COMM	ERCE
[rac	lemark	Office

1	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) TRADEMAR	TRADEMARKS ONL			
n	To the Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks. Please record the	sioner for Trademarks. Please record the attached or. 100985980			
N	1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1999 HAR 15 PH 12: 5	②. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
7	American Cyanamid Company OPR/FINANCE	Name: <u>Fujisawa USA, Inc.</u>			
		Internal Address: Parkway North Center			
1	N☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Maine	Street Address: Three Parkway North			
	Other	City: Deerfield State: IL Zip: 60015-2548			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association			
	3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership			
		☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u> ☐ Other			
	Execution Date: January 1, 1999	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)			
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
	670,145; 653,318; 1,226,422; 1,143,876; 1,024,480 Additional numbers attached? Yes No				
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
	Name: LEYDIG, VOIT & MAYER, LTD. Attention: Lynn A. Sullivan	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$140.00			
	Internal address: 178691	 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 			
	Street Address: 180 North Stetson Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900	8. Deposit account number: 12-1216 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60601				
	18/1999 DHGUYEN 00000067 670145 DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE All OK			
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of toriginal document.				
	Lynn A. Sullivan Name of Person Signing	L. Sellin Date 3-12-99			
	Mail downwards have all his	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Office of Public Records Crystal Gateway 4, Rm. 335 Washington D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, AMERICAN CYANAMID COMPANY ("Assignor"), a Maine corporation, having its principal place of business at Five Giralda Farms, Madison, New Jersey 07940, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark office:

TRADEMARK	DATE OF REGISTRATION	REGISTRATION NO.
ARISTOCORT	November 25, 1958	670,145
ARISTOCORT	October 22, 1957	653,318
ARISTOCORTA	February 8, 1983	1,226,422
ARISTOCORTA	December 23, 1980	1,143,876
CYCLOCORT	November 11, 1975	1,024,480

WHEREAS, **FUJISAWA USA**, **INC.** ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at Parkway North Center, Three Parkway North, Deerfield, Illinois 60015-2548 is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, and its successors in interest, all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations thereof, and including all common-law and others rights in said trademarks, all claims, demands and causes for action, both at law and in equity, that Assignor may have, or may hereinafter acquire, on account of any infringement of said trademarks and the registrations thereof prior to the date hereof, and does hereby empower Assignee, and its successors in interest, to sue for and collect the same, to its and their own and absolute use.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized and acting on behalf of Assignor, does hereby execute this Assignment to the take effective on the Transfer Date for the ANDA's for the Product that are being transferred to Fujisawa as defined by the Transfer Agreement made this 1st day of January 1998 between Lederle Parenterals, Inc., and Fujisawa U.S.A., Inc.

Name: EGON E. BERG

(Print/Type)

Title: ASSISTANT SECRETARY

Date: JANUARY 4, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 1869 FRAME: 0214

RECORDED: 03/15/1999